
PROJECT STATUS REPORT 
 

  1

 

Allegan County Radio Project 

Week Ending: April 14, 2017 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

1. Project Status Summary   
i. LMR antenna installation complete at Lee site 

ii. Lease at Valley site in dispute between Allegan and American Tower 

iii. Second cutover workshop held April 12, 2017 

iv. Technical discussion call on network needs for MCC7100 and location data held 

April 13, 2017 

 

2. Work Completed Last Week 
i. Mission 1 Communications completed LMR antenna installation at Lee site on 

Monday, April 10, 2017 

ii. Second cutover planning workshop held April 12, 2017. Good progress made 

iii. Technical discussion call held April 13, 2017 between MPSCS, Motorola, and 

Allegan County IT staff to discuss networking needs to support MCC7100 remote 

consoles and location services data 

iv. Parts for tower modifications at Saugatuck, Otsego, Dispatch, and Monterey have 

been ordered 

v. LMR radio equipment has been delivered and installed at Laketown, Saugatuck, 

Monterey, and Valley sites 

vi. LMR equipment delivered to Lee site  

 

3. Work Planned for Next Week 
i. LMR equipment delivery to Otsego and Wayland sites 

ii. LMR equipment installation at Lee and Otsego sites 

iii. J. Tabor to supply list of change order items and dollar amounts by April 21, 2017 

 

4. Open Issues 
i. Valley tower amended lease agreement needs to be finalized 

ii. Laketown tower lease considerations for modifications needs to be agreed upon 


